
Hope International (13-4, 2-1) -vs- Arizona Christian (5-12, 0-3)
01/21/14 at Fultz Memorial Gym

 
 

 
 
Hope International 75

Arizona Christian 57

Date: 01/21/14
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Fultz Memorial Gym

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hope International 33 42 75
Arizona Christian 26 31 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 BAUMAN, Brittany * 28 7-14 3-6 3-4 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 20
12 RENDON, Andrina * 33 5-15 1-6 2-2 4-9 13 4 3 0 0 1 13
24 RENDON, Marissa * 26 3-7 2-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
23 JACOBS, Krystyn * 30 1-6 0-1 0-2 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 1 2
21 STAVES, Shawna * 24 0-5 0-0 0-2 3-5 8 3 1 2 0 1 0
11 CANNING, Krystal 22 4-8 0-0 4-4 4-2 6 1 2 1 0 0 12
15 TERWILLIGER, Emily 10 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 0 10
30 HORN, Olisa 13 2-6 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 2 5
05 CHAVEZ, Destiny 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
02 PRESTIA, Elizabeth 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 SANTIAGO, Jordan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 FERGUSON, Hannah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-75 6-18 11-18 23-26 49 13 14 10 0 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-38   34.21 % 2-9   22.22 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 16-37   43.24 % 4-9   44.44 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 29-75   38.7 % 6-18   33.3 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 31
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
02:14

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 BRANHAM, Prayer * 34 6-16 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 1 15
24 BRIMHALL, Stephanie * 31 3-4 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 2 1 1 0 6
14 HOCK, Sarah Beth * 30 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-9 9 0 1 3 0 0 6
02 SHOWERS, Amanda * 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 2 5
12 HARTE, Shannon * 13 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 ROYSTON, Tenisha 25 6-7 1-2 1-1 0-7 7 3 5 6 0 1 14
10 WHITE, Kiara 13 3-7 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 7
20 EVANS, Gabrielle 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 HEATH-FELLOWS, Jamie 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
05 MUNSIL, Kaye 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 HAM, Aria 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
25 PARKER, Danielle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 5-16 4-9 6-27 33 15 12 19 1 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 3-9   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 24-55   43.6 % 5-16   31.3 % 4-9   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Hope International 33

Arizona Christian 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 BAUMAN, Brittany 16 3-7 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 8
12 RENDON, Andrina 17 1-8 0-3 2-2 3-3 6 2 0 0 0 1 4
24 RENDON, Marissa 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 JACOBS, Krystyn 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
21 STAVES, Shawna 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
11 CANNING, Krystal 8 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
15 TERWILLIGER, Emily 6 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 8
30 HORN, Olisa 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
5 CHAVEZ, Destiny 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 PRESTIA, Elizabeth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 SANTIAGO, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 FERGUSON, Hannah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-38 2-9 5-6 11-13 24 5 7 7 0 3 33
34.2 % 22.2 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 BRANHAM, Prayer 17 3-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 7
24 BRIMHALL, Stephanie 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
14 HOCK, Sarah Beth 17 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
2 SHOWERS, Amanda 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 HARTE, Shannon 9 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 ROYSTON, Tenisha 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 5 0 1 5
10 WHITE, Kiara 8 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
20 EVANS, Gabrielle 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 HEATH-FELLOWS, Jamie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 MUNSIL, Kaye 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 HAM, Aria 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 PARKER, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 2-7 2-4 3-15 18 5 6 10 0 2 26
40.7 % 28.6 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Hope International 42

Arizona Christian 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 BAUMAN, Brittany 12 4-7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 12
12 RENDON, Andrina 16 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 3 0 0 0 9
24 RENDON, Marissa 12 2-6 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
23 JACOBS, Krystyn 15 0-1 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 STAVES, Shawna 12 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 0
11 CANNING, Krystal 14 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
15 TERWILLIGER, Emily 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
30 HORN, Olisa 6 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3
5 CHAVEZ, Destiny 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 PRESTIA, Elizabeth 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 SANTIAGO, Jordan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 FERGUSON, Hannah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-37 4-9 6-12 12-13 25 8 7 3 0 2 42
43.2 % 44.4 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 BRANHAM, Prayer 17 3-8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 8
24 BRIMHALL, Stephanie 13 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
14 HOCK, Sarah Beth 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
2 SHOWERS, Amanda 13 2-4 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 2 5
12 HARTE, Shannon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 ROYSTON, Tenisha 12 4-5 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 0 9
10 WHITE, Kiara 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
20 EVANS, Gabrielle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 HEATH-FELLOWS, Jamie 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 MUNSIL, Kaye 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 HAM, Aria 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 PARKER, Danielle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 3-9 2-5 3-12 15 10 6 9 1 2 31
46.4 % 33.3 % 40.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hope International Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
MISS LAYUP by RENDON,ANDRINA 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCK,SARAH BETH
19:26 TURNOVER  by HOCK,SARAH BETH

STEAL  by STAVES,SHAWNA 19:24
GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 19:20 2-0 V 2

19:06 MISS JUMPER by HARTE,SHANNON
-- REBOUND OFF by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE

19:02 MISS LAYUP by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARTE,SHANNON

FOUL  by STAVES,SHAWNA 18:58
18:58 MISS FT by HARTE,SHANNON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:58 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by HARTE,SHANNON

MISS 3PTR by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 18:43
REBOUND OFF by 13 --
GOOD JUMPER by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 18:38 4-1 V 3

18:15 MISS LAYUP by HARTE,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
MISS JUMPER by STAVES,SHAWNA 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANHAM,PRAYER
17:34 MISS JUMPER by HOCK,SARAH BETH

-- REBOUND OFF by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE
17:24 MISS LAYUP by HARTE,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
MISS LAYUP by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCK,SARAH BETH
17:07 4-3 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BRANHAM,PRAYER

GOOD LAYUP by RENDON,ANDRINA(in the paint) 16:43 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by JACOBS,KRYSTYN --

16:26 SUB IN by ROYSTON,TENISHA
16:26 SUB OUT by HARTE,SHANNON
16:16 TURNOVER  by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE

GOOD 3PTR by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 16:03 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by RENDON,MARISSA --
FOUL  by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 15:48

15:32 MISS 3PTR by BRANHAM,PRAYER
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KRYSTYN --

15:25 FOUL  by SHOWERS,AMANDA
GOOD FT by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 15:25 10-3 V 7
MISS FT by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 15:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE
15:01 MISS JUMPER by SHOWERS,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by STAVES,SHAWNA --
MISS 3PTR by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 14:35
REBOUND OFF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCK,SARAH BETH
14:10 10-5 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BRANHAM,PRAYER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RENDON,ANDRINA 13:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HORN,OLISA 13:42
SUB IN by CANNING,KRYSTAL 13:42
SUB OUT by STAVES,SHAWNA 13:42
SUB OUT by RENDON,MARISSA 13:42

13:42 SUB IN by HARTE,SHANNON
13:42 SUB IN by HEATH-FELLOWS,JAMIE
13:42 SUB OUT by SHOWERS,AMANDA
13:42 SUB OUT by HOCK,SARAH BETH



GOOD JUMPER by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 13:28 12-5 V 7
13:22 TURNOVER  by ROYSTON,TENISHA

STEAL  by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 13:20
GOOD LAYUP by CANNING,KRYSTAL(in the paint) 13:16 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by BAUMAN,BRITTANY --

13:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by RENDON,ANDRINA 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE

12:17 MISS LAYUP by BRANHAM,PRAYER
REBOUND DEF by CANNING,KRYSTAL --
MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ROYSTON,TENISHA
12:06 TURNOVER  by ROYSTON,TENISHA

GOOD JUMPER by HORN,OLISA 11:56 16-5 V 11
11:40 16-8 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BRANHAM,PRAYER

GOOD LAYUP by CANNING,KRYSTAL(in the paint) 11:23 18-8 V 10
ASSIST  by BAUMAN,BRITTANY --

10:57 TURNOVER  by ROYSTON,TENISHA
SUB IN by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 10:57
SUB IN by RENDON,MARISSA 10:57
SUB OUT by RENDON,ANDRINA 10:57
SUB OUT by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 10:57

10:57 SUB IN by HOCK,SARAH BETH
10:57 SUB IN by HAM,ARIA
10:57 SUB IN by WHITE,KIARA
10:57 SUB OUT by BRANHAM,PRAYER
10:57 SUB OUT by HEATH-FELLOWS,JAMIE
10:57 SUB OUT by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 10:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTE,SHANNON

10:37 18-10 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by HOCK,SARAH BETH
-- ASSIST  by HAM,ARIA

10:30 FOUL  by WHITE,KIARA
MISS LAYUP by HORN,OLISA 10:15
REBOUND OFF by TERWILLIGER,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by TERWILLIGER,EMILY(in the paint) 10:11 20-10 V 10

09:56 TURNOVER  by ROYSTON,TENISHA
TURNOVER  by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 09:45

09:40 TURNOVER  by HARTE,SHANNON
SUB IN by RENDON,ANDRINA 09:40
SUB OUT by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 09:40

09:40 SUB IN by BRANHAM,PRAYER
09:40 SUB OUT by ROYSTON,TENISHA

FOUL  by RENDON,ANDRINA 09:30
09:15 FOUL  by HAM,ARIA

GOOD LAYUP by TERWILLIGER,EMILY(in the paint) 09:08 22-10 V 12
ASSIST  by CANNING,KRYSTAL --

08:52 MISS LAYUP by HAM,ARIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:48 SUB IN by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE
08:48 SUB OUT by HAM,ARIA

GOOD LAYUP by TERWILLIGER,EMILY(in the paint) 08:39 24-10 V 14
ASSIST  by HORN,OLISA --

08:30 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by CANNING,KRYSTAL --
MISS 3PTR by RENDON,ANDRINA 08:22
REBOUND OFF by CANNING,KRYSTAL --
MISS LAYUP by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANHAM,PRAYER
FOUL  by RENDON,MARISSA 08:04

08:04 MISS FT by WHITE,KIARA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:04 24-11 V 13 GOOD FT by WHITE,KIARA

SUB IN by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 08:04
SUB OUT by HORN,OLISA 08:04

08:04 SUB IN by ROYSTON,TENISHA
08:04 SUB OUT by HARTE,SHANNON

MISS 3PTR by RENDON,ANDRINA 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ROYSTON,TENISHA

07:33 24-13 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE
-- ASSIST  by ROYSTON,TENISHA

TURNOVER  by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 07:13
07:02 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by RENDON,ANDRINA 06:59

06:53 MISS 3PTR by HOCK,SARAH BETH
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KRYSTYN --
TURNOVER  by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 06:49

06:37 24-16 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ROYSTON,TENISHA
-- ASSIST  by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by CANNING,KRYSTAL 06:22
REBOUND OFF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
MISS JUMPER by RENDON,ANDRINA 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROYSTON,TENISHA
06:09 24-18 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KIARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROYSTON,TENISHA
MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 05:55
REBOUND OFF by TERWILLIGER,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by TERWILLIGER,EMILY(in the paint) 05:51 26-18 V 8

05:32 MISS 3PTR by BRANHAM,PRAYER
REBOUND DEF by RENDON,MARISSA --
MISS LAYUP by RENDON,ANDRINA 05:24
REBOUND OFF by CANNING,KRYSTAL --

05:21 FOUL  by ROYSTON,TENISHA
GOOD FT by CANNING,KRYSTAL 05:21 27-18 V 9
GOOD FT by CANNING,KRYSTAL 05:21 28-18 V 10
SUB IN by STAVES,SHAWNA 05:21
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,DESTINY 05:21
SUB IN by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 05:21
SUB OUT by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 05:21
SUB OUT by RENDON,MARISSA 05:21
SUB OUT by CANNING,KRYSTAL 05:21

05:13 MISS JUMPER by BRANHAM,PRAYER
REBOUND DEF by STAVES,SHAWNA --
MISS LAYUP by STAVES,SHAWNA 04:48
REBOUND OFF by RENDON,ANDRINA --

04:44 FOUL  by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE
GOOD FT by RENDON,ANDRINA 04:44 29-18 V 11
GOOD FT by RENDON,ANDRINA 04:44 30-18 V 12

04:44 SUB IN by EVANS,GABRIELLE
04:44 SUB OUT by WHITE,KIARA
04:32 30-20 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROYSTON,TENISHA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHAVEZ,DESTINY 04:23
04:21 STEAL  by BRANHAM,PRAYER
04:14 MISS 3PTR by BRANHAM,PRAYER

REBOUND DEF by CHAVEZ,DESTINY --
TURNOVER  by CHAVEZ,DESTINY 04:07

03:56 30-22 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HOCK,SARAH BETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by CHAVEZ,DESTINY 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ROYSTON,TENISHA

03:11 TURNOVER  by ROYSTON,TENISHA
MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 02:56



-- REBOUND DEF by HOCK,SARAH BETH
02:26 MISS JUMPER by HOCK,SARAH BETH

REBOUND DEF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
TURNOVER  by STAVES,SHAWNA 01:58

01:57 STEAL  by ROYSTON,TENISHA
01:48 TURNOVER  by HOCK,SARAH BETH

STEAL  by RENDON,ANDRINA 01:46
SUB IN by RENDON,MARISSA 01:44
SUB IN by HORN,OLISA 01:44
SUB OUT by RENDON,ANDRINA 01:44
SUB OUT by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 01:44

01:44 SUB IN by MUNSIL,KAYE
01:44 SUB IN by WHITE,KIARA
01:44 SUB OUT by ROYSTON,TENISHA
01:44 SUB OUT by BRANHAM,PRAYER

TURNOVER  by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 01:41
01:34 30-24 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,KIARA

MISS JUMPER by CHAVEZ,DESTINY 01:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 01:13
REBOUND OFF by STAVES,SHAWNA --
MISS JUMPER by STAVES,SHAWNA 00:59
REBOUND OFF by HORN,OLISA --
MISS LAYUP by HORN,OLISA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KIARA
00:47 30-26 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,GABRIELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,KIARA
GOOD 3PTR by RENDON,MARISSA 00:25 33-26 V 7
ASSIST  by HORN,OLISA --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hope International Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
20:00 SUB IN by ROYSTON,TENISHA
20:00 SUB OUT by SHOWERS,AMANDA
19:42 MISS JUMPER by HOCK,SARAH BETH

REBOUND DEF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
GOOD 3PTR by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 19:30 36-26 V 10
ASSIST  by RENDON,ANDRINA --

19:21 36-28 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROYSTON,TENISHA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RENDON,ANDRINA 18:59 38-28 V 10
ASSIST  by STAVES,SHAWNA --

18:50 TURNOVER  by ROYSTON,TENISHA
GOOD LAYUP by RENDON,MARISSA(in the paint) 18:26 40-28 V 12
ASSIST  by RENDON,ANDRINA --

18:06 MISS JUMPER by HOCK,SARAH BETH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 17:40

17:40 SUB IN by WHITE,KIARA
17:40 SUB OUT by ROYSTON,TENISHA

FOUL  by STAVES,SHAWNA 17:23
17:22 40-30 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRANHAM,PRAYER
MISS JUMPER by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 17:11
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,KRYSTYN --
FOUL  by RENDON,ANDRINA 17:07

16:54 TURNOVER  by HOCK,SARAH BETH
GOOD 3PTR by RENDON,ANDRINA 16:42 43-30 V 13
ASSIST  by JACOBS,KRYSTYN --

16:25 MISS 3PTR by BRANHAM,PRAYER
REBOUND DEF by STAVES,SHAWNA --



MISS 3PTR by RENDON,ANDRINA 16:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTE,SHANNON

15:52 TURNOVER  by WHITE,KIARA
SUB IN by CANNING,KRYSTAL 15:52
SUB OUT by RENDON,MARISSA 15:52

15:52 SUB IN by SHOWERS,AMANDA
15:52 SUB OUT by HARTE,SHANNON

MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 15:42
REBOUND OFF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
MISS JUMPER by RENDON,ANDRINA 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KIARA
15:21 TURNOVER  by WHITE,KIARA
15:21 SUB IN by MUNSIL,KAYE
15:21 SUB OUT by WHITE,KIARA

MISS JUMPER by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 15:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HOCK,SARAH BETH

14:57 TURNOVER  by MUNSIL,KAYE
14:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BAUMAN,BRITTANY(in the paint) 14:46 45-30 V 15
14:21 MISS JUMPER by BRANHAM,PRAYER

REBOUND DEF by STAVES,SHAWNA --
14:16 FOUL  by SHOWERS,AMANDA

SUB IN by HORN,OLISA 14:16
SUB OUT by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 14:16

14:16 SUB IN by HAM,ARIA
14:16 SUB OUT by HOCK,SARAH BETH

GOOD LAYUP by RENDON,ANDRINA(in the paint) 14:14 47-30 V 17
ASSIST  by BAUMAN,BRITTANY --

14:05 MISS 3PTR by MUNSIL,KAYE
-- REBOUND OFF by SHOWERS,AMANDA

13:52 FOUL  by BRANHAM,PRAYER
13:52 SUB IN by ROYSTON,TENISHA
13:52 SUB OUT by MUNSIL,KAYE

MISS LAYUP by STAVES,SHAWNA 13:39
REBOUND OFF by CANNING,KRYSTAL --
MISS 3PTR by RENDON,ANDRINA 13:36
REBOUND OFF by STAVES,SHAWNA --
MISS JUMPER by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOWERS,AMANDA
13:19 TURNOVER  by SHOWERS,AMANDA

STEAL  by HORN,OLISA 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ROYSTON,TENISHA

12:59 47-32 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by ROYSTON,TENISHA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HORN,OLISA 12:41
REBOUND OFF by HORN,OLISA --
GOOD LAYUP by HORN,OLISA(in the paint) 12:38 49-32 V 17

12:21 49-34 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROYSTON,TENISHA

12:06 FOUL  by BRANHAM,PRAYER
SUB IN by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 12:06
SUB OUT by STAVES,SHAWNA 12:06

12:06 SUB IN by HEATH-FELLOWS,JAMIE
12:06 SUB OUT by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by CANNING,KRYSTAL 12:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ROYSTON,TENISHA

11:54 49-36 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by ROYSTON,TENISHA(in the paint)
FOUL  by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 11:50

11:50 49-37 V 12 GOOD FT by ROYSTON,TENISHA
SUB IN by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 11:50
SUB OUT by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 11:50
GOOD LAYUP by TERWILLIGER,EMILY(in the paint) 11:38 51-37 V 14
ASSIST  by CANNING,KRYSTAL --



11:22 TURNOVER  by HAM,ARIA
STEAL  by HORN,OLISA 11:20
MISS LAYUP by CANNING,KRYSTAL 11:17
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,KRYSTYN --

11:17 FOUL  by SHOWERS,AMANDA
MISS FT by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 11:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 11:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 11:17

10:59 MISS LAYUP by HEATH-FELLOWS,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
MISS LAYUP by CANNING,KRYSTAL 10:52
REBOUND OFF by CANNING,KRYSTAL --
GOOD LAYUP by CANNING,KRYSTAL(in the paint) 10:49 53-37 V 16

10:27 MISS 3PTR by BRANHAM,PRAYER
REBOUND DEF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
GOOD LAYUP by CANNING,KRYSTAL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:22 55-37 V 18
ASSIST  by RENDON,ANDRINA --

10:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RENDON,MARISSA 10:18
SUB OUT by RENDON,ANDRINA 10:18

10:18 SUB IN by HOCK,SARAH BETH
10:18 SUB IN by EVANS,GABRIELLE
10:18 SUB OUT by SHOWERS,AMANDA
10:18 SUB OUT by HAM,ARIA
10:10 55-39 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ROYSTON,TENISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOCK,SARAH BETH
09:53 FOUL  by HEATH-FELLOWS,JAMIE

MISS FT by HORN,OLISA 09:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HORN,OLISA 09:53 56-39 V 17

09:39 FOUL  by ROYSTON,TENISHA
MISS LAYUP by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCK,SARAH BETH
09:10 MISS JUMPER by HEATH-FELLOWS,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KRYSTYN --
MISS JUMPER by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCK,SARAH BETH
08:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HORN,OLISA 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HEATH-FELLOWS,JAMIE

08:32 56-41 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by BRANHAM,PRAYER
MISS LAYUP by RENDON,MARISSA 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCK,SARAH BETH
08:07 56-44 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BRANHAM,PRAYER

-- ASSIST  by ROYSTON,TENISHA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:57
SUB IN by RENDON,ANDRINA 07:57
SUB IN by STAVES,SHAWNA 07:57
SUB OUT by HORN,OLISA 07:57
SUB OUT by TERWILLIGER,EMILY 07:57
MISS JUMPER by STAVES,SHAWNA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,KRYSTYN --
MISS 3PTR by RENDON,MARISSA 07:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:32 SUB IN by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE
07:32 SUB OUT by HEATH-FELLOWS,JAMIE
07:10 SUB IN by SHOWERS,AMANDA
07:10 SUB OUT by EVANS,GABRIELLE

MISS JUMPER by RENDON,MARISSA 07:05
07:05 BLOCK  by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE



-- REBOUND DEF by ROYSTON,TENISHA
06:55 MISS LAYUP by BRANHAM,PRAYER

REBOUND DEF by STAVES,SHAWNA --
GOOD 3PTR by RENDON,MARISSA 06:41 59-44 V 15

06:35 59-47 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SHOWERS,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by BRANHAM,PRAYER

TURNOVER  by STAVES,SHAWNA 06:19
06:18 STEAL  by SHOWERS,AMANDA
06:15 SUB IN by EVANS,GABRIELLE
06:15 SUB OUT by ROYSTON,TENISHA

SUB IN by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 06:03
SUB OUT by STAVES,SHAWNA 06:03

05:58 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
MISS 3PTR by RENDON,MARISSA 05:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BAUMAN,BRITTANY(in the paint) 05:20 61-47 V 14

04:52 61-49 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by HOCK,SARAH BETH(in the paint)
04:45 FOUL  by SHOWERS,AMANDA

GOOD FT by CANNING,KRYSTAL 04:45 62-49 V 13
GOOD FT by CANNING,KRYSTAL 04:45 63-49 V 14
SUB IN by STAVES,SHAWNA 04:45
SUB OUT by CANNING,KRYSTAL 04:45

04:36 MISS 3PTR by SHOWERS,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by SHOWERS,AMANDA

FOUL  by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 04:31
04:31 MISS 3PTR by ROYSTON,TENISHA

REBOUND DEF by RENDON,MARISSA --
04:31 FOUL  by BRANHAM,PRAYER

GOOD FT by RENDON,MARISSA 04:31 64-49 V 15
MISS FT by RENDON,MARISSA 04:31
REBOUND OFF by STAVES,SHAWNA --

04:31 SUB IN by ROYSTON,TENISHA
04:31 SUB OUT by EVANS,GABRIELLE
04:23 FOUL  by ROYSTON,TENISHA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:23
MISS FT by STAVES,SHAWNA 04:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STAVES,SHAWNA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCK,SARAH BETH
04:03 MISS LAYUP by BRANHAM,PRAYER

REBOUND DEF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
FOUL  by STAVES,SHAWNA 03:43

03:29 MISS 3PTR by SHOWERS,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by RENDON,ANDRINA --
GOOD 3PTR by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 03:17 67-49 V 18

03:07 67-52 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by BRANHAM,PRAYER
-- ASSIST  by ROYSTON,TENISHA

GOOD LAYUP by RENDON,ANDRINA(in the paint) 02:45 69-52 V 17
FOUL  by RENDON,ANDRINA 02:41

02:41 MISS FT by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:41 MISS FT by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:41 SUB IN by PARKER,DANIELLE
02:41 SUB IN by HEATH-FELLOWS,JAMIE
02:41 SUB IN by MUNSIL,KAYE
02:41 SUB IN by WHITE,KIARA
02:41 SUB OUT by HOCK,SARAH BETH
02:41 SUB OUT by BRANHAM,PRAYER
02:41 SUB OUT by ROYSTON,TENISHA



02:41 SUB OUT by BRIMHALL,STEPHANIE
02:31 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KRYSTYN --
02:14 FOUL  by MUNSIL,KAYE

GOOD FT by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 02:14 70-52 V 18
GOOD FT by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 02:14 71-52 V 19
SUB IN by FERGUSON,HANNAH 02:14
SUB IN by SANTIAGO,JORDAN 02:14
SUB IN by PRESTIA,ELIZABETH 02:14
SUB IN by CHAVEZ,DESTINY 02:14
SUB IN by CANNING,KRYSTAL 02:14
SUB OUT by JACOBS,KRYSTYN 02:14
SUB OUT by RENDON,MARISSA 02:14
SUB OUT by RENDON,ANDRINA 02:14
SUB OUT by BAUMAN,BRITTANY 02:14
SUB OUT by STAVES,SHAWNA 02:14
FOUL  by CANNING,KRYSTAL 02:04

02:04 MISS FT by HEATH-FELLOWS,JAMIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:04 71-53 V 18 GOOD FT by HEATH-FELLOWS,JAMIE
TURNOVER  by CANNING,KRYSTAL 01:58

01:57 STEAL  by SHOWERS,AMANDA
01:54 71-55 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SHOWERS,AMANDA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PRESTIA,ELIZABETH 01:38
REBOUND OFF by SANTIAGO,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by CHAVEZ,DESTINY 01:22 73-55 V 18

01:04 73-57 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,KIARA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PRESTIA,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:55 75-57 V 18

00:29 TURNOVER  by WHITE,KIARA


